In connection with the Transactions described in Note 1. Description Of Business we are the sole managing member of Portillo's OpCo, and as
a result, consolidated the financial results of Portillo's OpCo. We report a non-controlling interest representing the LLC Units in Portillo's OpCo
held by pre-IPO LLC Members. Changes in our ownership interest in Portillo's OpCo while we retain our controlling interest in Portillo's OpCo
will be accounted for as equity transactions. As such, future redemptions or direct exchanges of LLC Units in Portillo's OpCo by the pre-IPO
LLC members will result in a change in ownership and reduce the amount recorded as non-controlling interest and increase additional paid-in
capital.

In the third and fourth quarters of 2022, in connection with the secondary offerings described in Note 1. Description Of Business, 5,942,559 and
5,893,000 LLC Units, respectively, were redeemed by the pre-IPO LLC Members for newly-issued shares of Class A common stock and we
received 5,942,559 and 5,893,000, respectively, newly-issued LLC Units, increasing our total ownership interest in Portillo's OpCo.

The following table summarizes the LLC interest ownership by Portillo's Inc. and pre-IPO LLC members:

December 25, 2022 December 26, 2021

LLC Units Ownership % LLC Units Ownership %

Porlillo's Inc. 48,420,723 67.0 % 35,807,171 50.1 %

pre-IPO LLC Members 23,837,162 33.0 % 35,673,321 49.9 %

Total 72,257,885 100.0 % 71,480,492 100.0 %

The weighted average ownership percentages for the applicable reporting periods are used to attribute net income to Portillo's Inc. and the pre-
IPO LLC Members. The pre-IPO LLC Members' weighted average ownership percentage for the fiscal year ended December 25, 2022 was
45.8%.

The following table summarizes the effects of changes in ownership in Portillo's OpCo on the Company's equity (in thousands):

Fiscal Year Ended

December 25, 2022
Net income attributable to Portillo's Inc.

Activity under equity-based compensation plans
Non-controlling interest adjustments, including the secondary offerings